(%3

 AHMPHC ITPECC

DOMQI&LML Yl "N ‘.

\

Elementary

ﬂﬁmww@mw my@

ENGLISH
' RHYMES
" FOR CHILDREN




Elementary

N
2083

38 AHrMMACKMA Knyo

AHIVIMNCKME CTUXH
JJIA AETEN

Knuea ona ymenus na aneauiickom a3vike

8 S—7 Kaaccax cpeonux wKon, 2—35 Kkaaccax wxon
C yenybaeHHbIM U3yHeHuem aHeaulicKko2o A3vika,
AUUEAX, SUMHA3UAX U 015 HAYUHAIOWUX
CamMocmoamenbHo U3y4amo AH2AUUCKUU A3bIK

DOMu,qu YN

Cocmasumens B. A. Bepxoanad

MOCKBA

%ﬁ AHAPHC ITPECC
2006



YK 811.111(075)
BBK 81.2Anra-93
A64 -

Cepus «Aueauiickuti kayb» BKIIOYaeT KHUTU U y4eOHBIE
ITOCOOMS, paCCYMTAHHBIE HA ITSITh 3TAIIOB U3YUYECHUS aH-
rimiickoro s3eika: Elementary (11 HaumHaronux), Pre-
Intermediate (W11 MpPOROMXAIOLIMX IEPBOr0 YpPOBHS),
Intermediate (W18 MpomOIXalOUMX BTOPOrO YPOBHS),
Upper Intermediate (ans nmpomoiXarmoUUX TPEThEro
ypoBHSA) U Advanced (11 COBEpIIEHCTBYIOLIMXCS).

CepuitHoe odpopmieHue A. M. llpazoeoeo

N

N

Anrnmiickne ctuxu g neteil / coct. B. A. Bepxornsa. —
A64 M.: Asipuc-nipecc, 2006. — 96 c.: wi1. — (AHITTHIICKUI KITy0). —
([loMaiiHee yTeHUe).

ISBN 5-8112-2017-0

CoopHuk conepxurt 6osee 100 GoNbKIOPHHIX CTUXOB Ha aHTJIMHACKOM
A3bIKe; K HEKOTOPbIM U3 HUX MpUBoIATCs riepeBolbl C. 1. Mapiuaka. Ctu-
XU CHaOGXEHB! CIIUCKAMM CJIOB C TIEPEeBOAOM M TpaHCKpuIiuueil. B KoHue
cOOpHMKA MTOMELLEH ai(paBUTHBIN yKa3aTelb MEPBBIX CJIOB CTUXOTBOPEHUIA.

BBK 81.2Anra-93
YK 811.111(075)

ISBN 5-8112-2017-0 © Aiipuc-npecc, 2006



CONTENTS

Rhymes about Animals

Bow-bow, says the dOg™ ......coouuviiiniiiiiii e, 7
TOthe SNAI ... e 8
Tothe Lady-Bird ......coovvviiriiiiiiei e 8
There were two blackbirds™............ooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicer e, 9
AV 3100 SO 9
(@ 1 (0] + LTS U O PRPPTRPRRR 9
TOthe CUCKOO ...covvvieiieeeceeee e ra e ee s 10
The cuckoo comes in APIil™ .........oevieiieiiiiiiiiiiiieeeceere e 11
Little Bird ..cooveeineiiiieeiie et e ee b 11
Awise old owlsat in an 0ak™ ..........cccoovvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeev 11
I had two pigeons bright and gay™ .........ccovvevveeiiiiriiiriceeeeeeereee 12
MIS. HEN oot reaa e e ee b e e enaes 12
JaCK SPIat’s Pig...covvueiiiiiiiiiiiei et ee e 13
(€5 57403 o [OOSR 14
Baa, Baa, Black Shéep .................................................................... 14
AV S 100) R 15
KINANESS .ot e e s e e e e eeaees 16
TTAVEIIET ..ottt et e e e e e e e e e e e b e 16
WheETE are YOU ZOINE™ .....ovvveiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiecee e ceeere e sete e sea e eaaaaes 17
The Three Little Kittens ........uovevvveiiiiiiiiiiieeieieieeeereceeren e, 18
Rhymes about Nature
Daysinthe MOnth .........oooovviiiiiiiiieceer e eeeees 20
It’s raining, it’s POUTINE™ ......covvrviriieieeiiie e e rera e 21
It’s raining, it’s TAINING™ .......covviviiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e 21
THE SEAT .ot r e e s srae e sesaaanes 21
When the WINd bIOWS™.........ooviiiiiiiieec e e 22
March winds and April ShOWETIS™ ..........ccoevveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiceecceeereeee, 22
When Clouds appear® ..........oeeveivvviiieiieeriiiieeeeeeevireeeeeeerveneeeeeveranes 23
Cut thistles in May™ .......cooovveiiiiiieeeee e e reaaa s 23
A swarm of bees In May™ ........ooovvviiiiiiiii e 24
ADOUE WEALIET ...ooveviiiiiiiiee e e e r e e 24
Evening red and morning grey™ ......oovvveveviiiiiiiviiiieeeerviiee v eenenns 25
Red sky at nmIght™ .....ooveeiiiiie e 25
When the dew is 0N the grass® ........ccooovvveiiiiiiiiiiiiriiiiecerre e, 25
MaACKETEL SKY™ .o e e e e e e e e 26



Rhymes about People

How many days has my baby to play™.........cccoeevveieeiiririiiniiirieeeene, .. 27
GO tODEA, TOM™ ...coveeiiiieiieieeeeeeeee et e re e e rereeerraeesees 27
L[S w 020 5 £:1 | P 28
RODIN HOOG ....coveeieeeeieeieeee ettt e rr e ee e eeas 28
Little fishes in @ BrOOK™ ........uvviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e 28
TOMMY THHEMOUSE ...vvvvrrernrrniiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeereerereeeerrreeereeerresennne, 29
One, tWo, three, OUT™ ....coovvvieeeieeiiiieeeeeetee e 29
One, two, three, four, five™ ........ccovvviiiiiiiiiiieieiie e, 29
Betty BIUE ..ottt et e e v e een e eee 30
| 5141 (€ 5 1 o KOOSR 30
What are little boys made of, made of?* .......ccooveereeiiirrreriiieeneeerenenen, 31
Good Counsel for ChildIen ...........evevvieiiiiiiiiieiiieieriicee e erranens 32
| DN T\ 1 4 () U UUPPTUPRR 33
William MCTTimDbIEtOe .......uuveiveiiiiiiiiiiiieiicceeeetieee e eeeeeeenes 33
(€ 5050w € 4 11 R UTUUS U 34
| DZ0) 032016 LY (0] o JT U 35
Dame Trot .....coevvevviiiirevirieecevvenenne, e, 35
Hector Protector..........cccueeeuneens rereecfererereesnae e reb e aereraraneas 36
Robin and Richard....................... et eeeeeseeeeererbrba—————eeeeererrrrannan 37
The Dame of DUNAEE ..........ovvvveniiiiiiiiiieiiecerecee e evanee 38
Ao 210110 33 (01 1 AU U ORR 38
SOlOMON GTUNAY ....covvvvviiiiiiiiiieeeieeereeiiieree e eeeeeereaereeeeeseeeeseesssnanes 39
For want of @ Nail™ ........ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieee e e e 39
ThiS IS the KeY «.ucvveeiiieieeee ettt s e e 41
The House That Jack Built (EXfraCt) ........ccovvvveveeeeeiiiiinierivinniceeennen, 43
Jingles and Wonders
Higglety, pigglety, POP!® .....euereririirvrieiererirreiererrirerrrererereeeeeeeeseeeaens 49
Hickory, diCKory, dOCK™ ........ooovirriiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeicceceeriieeeeereeeeeeens 50
Hey diddle, diddle™ ............cooommmmiiiiiiiiiee ettt eeereae 50
Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John™ ........c.cccovvrierirrrrrenrnnnnnnn. 51
The FIYING Pig coovvvviiiieeeiee ettt e e e e eeenaaes 51
15 10190010720 D201 111 0] 1"/ 51
L) T 010 0T ) o R 52
(721114 (0) o UTTRURU OO 52
TOM TIHIEMOUSE ...coveneeeriiiieiieieeeeeeee e e e eaaees 33
| DZaT0110) g 200 ] 1) GO PSR R RPN 33
SHLLY oot e e e e e arb bbb e s eeeaarasrnnes 54
ONOALH ... e e e e e e ar e e 54



The Old Woman 1N @ SHOE .....oouiveieiiiiiiiieiieieereiereerereereerenesesenssnnses 55

AN OId WOMAN ..ottt e treaesseseeesesserasaaes 56
| o 05 Y o VL (R 57
A Man in the WiIlderness ........ovevveeeririiieieiiiiiineiriiieeneeeeieeeeervaneeeesnans 58
ANA That’s All......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee s ee e e e e e e 58
The Wise Men of GOtham ........coeveeueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiceceeeereeeeceeeeeaans 59
The King and His Daughters ..........veeeeiirivvvviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeevne, 59
The Crooked Man .........eueeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeserseenananaae, 60
If all the world was paper™ .........covvveeveiiiieiiiiiiirrcieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 61
If all the Seas WEre ONE SEA™ ..........eeeveriiiiriiiiiiiiireieiieeeeeeeeeeeeenereneeennn. 61
Robin the BobbIN.......cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiticcccceerreeiee e eeeee e 63
The Little Woman and the Pedlar.............ooovvvvevvveveveieervirieieeieniennnnnns 64
Songs and Riddles
TOthe RAIN..iiiiiiieiiieeeeceeeeetiec et 68
Rain, rain, go to Spain™ .........ccoovrrrviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 68
Rain on the reen Grass™® .......cooovvvveieiiiiiiivrereeeiiriieeeecensnseeeeseeesnnns 69
Churning ............... (etteteeetteieetsereesaieirbbaaaaba——————————————————arrtrrraraareaaaes 69
A Rhyme for Washmg Hands .....oooovvvvvviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeveceee e 69
MATCHINE cvvvieiiriiiiiiiiee et errreeseeebaaeserssaseesessanaesersannes 70
A SONE fTomM @ GAME .....evvvivieiviiiiiieeeeeeetceeeeeeeeeeerrerer e e e eeeeees 70
(0] 4 LT A PRI 70
The Gingerbread Man ........oeuveeeiiiiiiiieeeeiiceeeceeereree e e e eeenenes 71
(@ F:11 13 (0 LAY [ s ¢ IR 71
If I’'d as much money as I could tell® ..........oovveeeeerveriiniiirnee, 72
| TN AN S\ 3 101110 4 Y 72
JINGE, BEIIS ..o e e e aanes 73
TRA-TIME covvveeeiieiiiiiceeeeeeeecce e eerttee e e e revaeseseesasasnnnesessennnns 73
| 5 BN o) 17 74
The Brave Old Duke of YOIK ....covuveeiiiiiiiiiieiniiiieeiiie e 75
Higher than @ house™ ..........ooiiiriiiiiiiiecercceeeree e 75
Thirty White HOTSES™ .....euvvveeeiiiiieiieeiccer et e 76
TWO DIothers We @re™ ........ouvveeeieiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeieeieeeeeeeeeeeeereereeena e 76
Little Nancy Etticoat™ ..........ccooovvmriirreriiiieerceerreeree e eeeeeeeen 76
As | was walking in a field of wheat™..........cccoovvvvverirrmmiiiiiieeriiinnn. 77
He went to the wood and caught it* ...........cccoovvvviiririviviiiiiiiineeeeennee, 78
Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess™ .........cceovvviivvmeiiiiiiiiineeeneeenennnnns 78
Two legs sat upon three 1egs™ ........coovvveveeeeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeenreveeee 79

INAex Of FIrSt LIRS ........couuueeveueeeeeeeeeeieiiiineeeeereeevesssniiiseesseesseessasnnes 81



Dear children!

In this book you will be reading some popular English
poems. In times gone by parents and grandparents used
to tell them to their children and grandchildren, and they
in their turn told them to their children. In this way these
verses were handed down from generation to generation,
and then they began to be published in books.

In this collection are more than 100 English poems.
They include rhymes, riddles, limericks, etc. Reading
and learning English verses by heart will give you great
pleasure and will also be very useful. You will remember
a lot of new words and expressions and you will learn
more about English people’s lives.

The book consists of five sections: Rhymes about
Animals; Rhymes about Nature; Rhymes about People;
Jingles and Wonders; Songs and Riddles.

The poems in each section are arranged according to
specific topics and in increasing order of difficulty. You
are, therefore, advised to read the book from beginning
to end without missing anything out.

If after reading the whole book you want to re-read
and perhaps learn one of the pieces by heart, a full table
of contents and an alphabetical index of the first lines of
the poems will help you to find it.



N
'\ P
SN -1

Ny

RHYMES ABOUT ANIMALS

* k%

Bow-wow, says the dog,

Mew, mew, says the cat,
Grunt, grunt, goes the hog,
And squeak goes the rat.
Tu-whu, says the owl,

Caw, caw, says the crow,
Quack, quack, says the duck,
And what cuckoos say you know.

bow-wow, mew, grunt, squeak [skwik] u np. —
38YKONOOPANCAHUSA



to go = to say
hog — OopoB
rat — Kprica
owl [aul] — coBa

cuckoo ['kuku:] — KyKyllIKa

To the Snail

Snail, snail, put out your horns,
And I’ll give you bread
and barley-corns.

snail [sne1l] — ynuTKa
horns [ho:nz] — poxku (yaumku)
barley-corns ['ba:li'ko:nz] — 3epHa siYMeHs

To the Lady-Bird

Lady-bird, lady-bird,

Fly away home, |
Your house is on fire .
And your children all gone;
All except one

And that’s little Ann

And she has crept under
The warming pan.

lady-bird ['leidiba:d] — GoXbst KOPOBKa

fly away [o'wei] home — et goMo¥

all gone [gon] — Bce ynerenu

all except [ik'sept] one — BCe, KpoMe OOHOMI
she has crept — oHa ynos3sia

warming ['wo.min] pan — rpejika

8



* %%

There were two blackbirds,
Sitting on a hill,

The one named Jack,

The other named Jill;

Fly away, Jack!

Fly away, lJill!

Come again, Jack!

Come again, Jill!

blackbird ['blekba:d] — 4yepHBIit npo3n
the one named Jack — oxHoro 3Banu JIxek

Visitor

Little Robin Redbreast
Came to visit me;

This is what he whistled,
Thank you for my tea.

visitor ['vizita] — rocTh .

Robin ['robin] Redbreast ['redbrest] came to visit me —
MaJIMHOBKA IpUJjeTea KO MHE B TOCTH

to whistle ['wisl] — cBHUCTETD

Catch

Little Robin Redbreast sat upon a tree,
Up went pussy-cat, and down went he;
Down came pussy, and away Robin ran;
Says little Robin Redbreast,

Catch me if you can.

9



Little Robin Redbreast jumped
upon a wall,
Pussy-cat jumped after him,
and almost got a fall;
Little Robin chirped and sang,
and what did pussy say?
Pussy-cat said, Mew,
and Robin jumped away.

catch — 5oBias1, mouMKa

Robin Redbreast sat upon [o'pon] a tree —
MaJIMHOBKA Ce€Jla Ha JEPEBO

up went pussy-cat ['pusiket] — BBEpX
10JIe3/Ia KOIIIKa

to catch — noBuTth, NoiMath

and almost ['o:lmoust] got a fall [fo:l] —
Y 4yTh HE ynaja

chirped [tfo:)pt] and sang — 3aniebeTana
U 3ameia

To the Cuckoo

Cuckoo, cuckoo, what do you do?
In April I open my bill; )

In May I sing all day;

In June I change my tune;

In July away I fly;

In August away I must.

cuckoo ['kuku:] — KykylKa
bill — xii0B
I change [tfeind3] my tune [tjun] — s Mol Ha Apyrou Jan

10



*%k%

The cuckoo comes in April,
He sings his song in May;
In the middle of June

He changes his tune,
And then he flies away.

to fly away — ynerath

Little Bird

Once I saw a little bird July
Come hop, hop, hop, < ‘
And I cried, Little bird, A

Will you stop, stop, stop?

I was going to the window
To say, How do you do?
But he shook his little tail
And away he flew.

hop — NpPBIXKOK; l'IOIICKaKI/IBaHI/Ig/
cried [kraid] — 3akpuyai S
shook [fuk] — kauHyn

flew [flu] — yneTen

*%%

A wise .old owl sat in an oak,
The more he heard the less he spoke;

11



The less he spoke the more he heard.
Why aren’t all like that wise old bird?

v ’-;'. ’,,'"Lz\
' % it > a wise old owl [aul] sat in an
G \ e oak [ouk] — Mmynpas crapas coBa cugena
I Ha ny0e
iga /.,{;{' The more [mo:] he heard [had]

%@/ the less he spoke. — Yem Goiblie OHa
L4, CJIBILLIAJIA, TEM MEHBIIE OHa T'OBOpHJIA.

1
/

&1
f

(AL
/ 4 / ’/;!

* %%

I had two pigeons bright and gay,
They flew from me the other day;
What was the reason they did go?
I cannot tell for I do not know.

pigeon ['pid3in] — ronayop

bright [brait] — spkuii

gay [ge1] — Becenbii

reason |['ri:zn] — npuyMHa
for — TaKk KaK, MOTOMYy 4TO \

Mrs. Hen

Chook, chook, chook, chook, chook;
Good morning, Mrs. Hen.

How many chickens have you got?
Madam, I’ve got ten.

Four of them are yellow,

And four of them are brown,

12



And two of them are speckled red,
The nicest in the town.

Mrs. ['misis] — MUccHC

to have got = to have

madam ['madom] — rocmnoxa

speckled ['spekld] red — mecTpo-peIXue

Jack Sprat’s Pig

Little Jack Sprat

Once had a pig; /
It was not very little, '
Nor yet very big,

It was not very lean,

It was not very fat —
It’s a good pig to grunt,
Said little Jack Sprat.

once [wans] — HEéKorma, KOraa-To
not... nor — HeE... U HE

lean [li:n] — TowmmiA ‘

fat — xupHbIit

to grunt — Xxprokatb

said [sed] — cka3ai

13



Grig’s Pig

Grandfa’ Grig

Had a pig,

In a field of clover;
Piggy died,

Grandfa’ cried,

And all the fun was over.

grandfa’ = grandfather

clover ['klouva] — KkieBep

piggy (= pig) died [daid] — MOpPOCEHOK yMeDp
cried [kraid] — 3amiakan

fun — Becenbe, 3a0aBa

Baa, Baa, Black Sheep

Baa, baa, black sheep,
Have you any wool?

Yes, sir, yes, Sir,

Three bags full;

One for the master,

And one for the dame,
And one for the little boy
Who lives down the lane.

wool [wul] — mepcThb

Sir [sa:] — C3p, rocrnoauH
master ['ma:sto] — XO351MH
dame — rocrnoxa

lane — y3kas yiaouka

14



bapamek

— ThI ckaxu, Oapalllek Hall,
CKOJIbKO LIEPCTH Thl HAM Jallb?
— He cTtpurn MeHs moka.

JlaM s 1epcTH TpU MellKa:
OnuH MEIIOK — XO3SIMHY,
Jpyroit MeloK — Xo3siKe,

A TpeTUil — JEeTSIM MaJIeHbKUM
Ha temibie pydaiiku!

Ilepesoo C. Mapwakxa

Visitor

Who’s that ringing at my doorbell?
A little pussy-cat that isn’t very well.
Rub its little nose with a little
mutton fat,

That’s the best cure for a little
pussy-cat.

Who’s that ringing ['ripip] at my door-
bell? — K10 3T0O 3BOHUT B MOIO ZIBEpH?

isn’t very ['ver1] well — He3gopoBa

to rub — TepeTh, HaTUPATH

mutton ['matn] fat — Gapanuii Xxup

cure [kjusa] — JekapcTBO




Kindness

I love little pussy,
Her coat is sO warm,

And if I don’t hurt her
She’ll do me no harm.

So I’ll not pull her tail,

Nor drive her away,

But pussy and 1

Very gently will play.

She shall sit by my side,
And I’ll give her some food,;
And pussy will love me
Because I am good.

kindness ['kaindnis] — goOpota
pussy = pussy-cat

to hurt — npuYuHITH 00JIb

harm — Bpen, 3710

to pull [pul] — TIHYTH

to drive away [o'wel] — IPOrOHATH
gently ['dzentli] — HEXHO

Traveller

Pussy-cat, pussy-cat,
Where have you been?
I’ve been to London

To look at the Queen.
Pussy-cat, pussy-cat,
What did you there?

I frightened a little mouse
Under her chair.

16



traveller ['trevls] — NMyTelIECTBEHHUK

Where have you been? — I'me Thl ObL1a?

I’ve been (= I have been) to London — {1 6bu1a B JIOHIOHE
queen [kwin] — KopoJsieBa

to frighten ['fraitn] — myratb

B rocrax y KopoJieBbl

— T'me THI ObUIA ceromHsi, KUCKa?
— ¥V KoponeBbl Y aHITIUICKOM.

— YTto THI BUOaAJa nMpu ABope?

— Bupana MBILIKY Ha KOBpE.

ITepesod C. Mapwaxka

% % %

Where are you going,

My little kittens?

We are going to town

To get us some mittens.
What! Mittens for kittens!
Do kittens wear mittens?
Who ever saw little kittens
with mittens?

kitten ['kitn] — KOTeHOK
mitten ['mitn] — Bapexka

poad
~J



lost — norepsiiu
to cry — ruiakath

The Three Little Kittens

Three little kittens

They lost their mittens,
And they began to cry,

Oh, mother dear,

We greatly fear

Our mittens we have lost.
Lost your mittens,

You naughty kittens!

Then you shall have no pie.
Miew, miew, miew,

No, you shall have no pie.
Three little kittens

They found their mittens,
And they began to cry,

Oh, mother dear,

See here, see here,

Our mittens we have found!
Found your mittens,

You clever kittens,

Then you shall have some pie.

Purr, purr, purr,
Oh, let us have some pie.

greatly ['greitli] — ouyeHb

to fear [fio] — GosITBCS

we have lost — MBI oTepsiu
naughty ['noiti] — HenmoCayLIHbBIA

pie [pai] — nupor

found [faund] — HauUIM

18

J



IlepyaTku

ITotepsiin KOTATKHU

Ha nopore nepuyatku

U B cae3ax mpubexanu 10MOI:
— Mama, Mama, IpocCTH,

Mgl He MOXeM HaWTH,

Mgl He MOXEM HaWTHU TepyaTku!

— TMotepsiin nepyaTku?

BoT aypHBIE KOTSITKH!

51 BaM HBIHYE HE aM IHUpora.
Msy-Msly, He HOawm,
Msay-Msy, He Oam,

51 BaM HBIHYE HE JaM IHpora.

IToGexanyu KOTITKU,

OTBICKAJIM TIEpUYATKU

N, cmesicb, mpubexaayn ITOMOM:
— Mama, MaMma, He 3JIUCh,
IToTOMY 4TO HaILIHUCH,

IToTOMy 4TO HANLJIMCh NMEPYATKHU!

— OTbICKaJIM TIEPYATKU?
Bor cnacu6o, xorarku!
S1 3a 3TO BaM JaM nupora.
Myp-Myp-Myp, mHpora,
Myp-myp-Myp, mupora,
A 3a 3T0 BaM JaMm mnupora!

Ilepesod C. Mapwaka




RHYMES ABOUT NATURE

Days in the Month

Thirty days hath September,

April, June and November;
February has twenty-eight alone.
All the rest have thirty-one,

But leap year coming once in four
Gives February one day more.

hath [h&0] — ycmap. = has
alone [o’'loun] — oOWH; TOJIBKO
all the rest — Bce OCTaJIbHBIE

20



leap year coming once in four — BMCOKOCHBIH roj,
MIpUXO[AllMiA OOUH pa3 B YEThIpPE roga

* %%

It’s raining, it’s pouring,
The old man’s snoring;
He got into bed

And bumped his head

And couldn’t get up
in the morning.

it’s (= it is) pouring ['po:rin] — JBET KaK U3 BeApa
to snore [sno:] — XpaneTh
to bump — ynapsaTb(cs)

* %%

It’s raining, it’s raining,
There’s pepper in the box,
And all the little ladies

Are picking up their frocks.

pepper ['peps] — mepell
lady ['lerdi] — mamMa, rocrioxa
to pick up ['pik’Ap] — nmogHuMaThb, nMoaOMpaTh

frock [frok] — miaThe

The Star

Twinkle, twinkle, little star,
How I wonder what you are!

21



Up above the world so high,
Like a diamond in the sky.

twinkle ['twinpkl] — MepuaTh, CBepKaTb

to wonder ['wands] — XeaaTb 3HaTb

above [o'bav] — Han

diamond ['daiomond] — anMa3, OpwUIMAHT

* %%

When the wind blows,
Then the mill goes;
When the wind drops,
Then the mill stops.

the wind blows — nyeT BeTep
mill — MeapHMLIA
the wind drops — BeTep mpeKpallaeTcs

* %%

March winds and April showers
Bring forth May flowers.

shower ['faus] — nuBeHDB
to bring [brin] forth [fo:0] —
IIPOU3BOIUTDL, POXAATh

22



IIpumeTa

BeTpeHo B Mapre,

B anpene noxmu —

B Mmae

PuanoK U JaHObIIIEH XIU.

ITepesoo C. Mapwaka

%* % %

When clouds appear
Like rocks and towers,
The earth’s refreshed
By frequent showers.

clouds [klaudz] appear [2'p1o] — obJiaka MOSIBISIIOTCS

like rocks and towers ['tauoz] — MoXoXxue Ha CKaJbl
1 OalIHu

the earth’s refreshed [r1'freft] — 3ema oOHOBIAETCH,
OCBEXAaeTCs

frequent ['frikwont] — yacTblil

* %%

Cut thistles in May,
They grow in a day;
Cut them in June,
That is too soon;
Cut them in July,
Then they will die.

23



to cut — pes3aTtb, cpe3aTbhb
thistle ['O1sl]] — 6om. yepTonmosox
to die [da1)] — yMupaTh, mornbaThb

* %%

A swarm of bees in May
Is worth a load of hay;
A swarm of bees in June
Is worth a silver spoon,;
A swarm of bees in July
Is not worth a fly.

a swarm [swo.m] of bees [biz] — muenuHbIN poit
is worth [wa:0] — cTout

a load [loud] of hay [hei] — Bo3 ceHa

a silver ['silva] spoon [spu:n] — cepeOpsiHast 10XKa
fly [flai]] — myxa

About Weather

If bees stay at home,
Rain will soon come; |
If they fly away, N
Fine will be the day.

bee [bi] — myena

24



%* %%

Evening red and morning grey,
Send the traveller on his way;
Evening grey and morning red,
Bring the rain upon his head.

send the traveller ['traevlo] on his way [wei] — mochu1aloT
IIyTelIeCTBEHHUKA B JOPOrY

* %%

Red sky at night,
Shepherd’s delight;

Red sky in the morning,
Shepherd’s warning.

shepherd ['fepad] — macTyx
delight [di'lait] — BocTOpr, BOCXMILICHUE
warning ['wonin] — NpenoCTEpEeXEHUE, MPEIyIIpEXICHIE

* %%

When the dew 1s on the grass,
Rain will never come to pass.
A sunshiny shower

Won’t last half an hour.

dew [dju:] — poca
will never come to pass [pa:s] — HuKorza He nNpUaeT

25



a sunshiny ['sanfaini] shower ['faus] — rpuOGHOM DOXIb
to last [la:st] — mpomoykaTbCsl, IJIUTHCS

* %%

Mackerel sky,
Mackerel sky,
Not long wet
And not long dry.

mackerel ['makral] sky — He60 OapaiikaMu
wet — JOXIJIMBBIN, ChIpOM
dry [drai] — 3aCylUIMBBINA, CyXoi

@

—



RHYMES ABOUT PEOPLE

%* %%

Monday,

Sunday,
Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,

How many days has my baby to play?
Saturday, Sunday, Monday.

Saturday,

k%

Go to bed, Tom,
Go to bed, Tom,

27



Tired or not, Tom,
Go to bed, Tom.

Jerry Hall

Jerry Hall,

He is so small,

A rat could eat him,
Hat and all.

rat — Kphbica

Robin Hood

Robin Hood

Has gone to the wood;
He’ll come back again
If we are good.

has gone [gon] to the wood [wud] — 1monien B jec
if we are good — eciu MBI OyneM XOpoOLIMMU

* %%

\

Little fishes in a brook, ™
Father caught them on a hook,
Mother fried them in a pan,
Johnnie eats them like a man.

brook — pyueii
caught [ko:t] them on a hook — moiiMan Ha Kpro4yokK

fried [fraid] them in a pan — nomXapuia UX Ha CKOBOPOIKE

28



Tommy Tittlemouse

Little Tommy Tittlemouse
Lived in a little house;
He caught fishes

In other men’s ditches.

caught [koit] — noBMI
ditch [ditf] — xaHaBa, poB

* %%

One, two, three, four,
Mary’s at the cottage door,
Five, six, seven, eight,
Eating cherries off a plate.

cottage ['kotidz] — 3aropogHbIii JOM, KOTTE€IX
cherry ['tfer1] — BuIlIHA

* % %

One, two, three, four, five,
Once I caught a fish alive,
Six, seven, eight, nine, ten,
Then I let it go again.

Why did you let it go?
Because it bit my finger so.
Which finger did it bite?

The little finger on the right.

alive [o'larv] — XuBoii
I let it go — s oTmycTH ee

29



because [br'koz] it bit my finger ['fingo] s0 — moTomy 4TO
OHa TaK YKyCWia MOM naJiell
to bite — Kycatb(cs)

Betty Blue

Little Betty Blue

Lost her holiday shoe,

What can little Betty do?

Give her another

To match the other,

And then she may walk out in two.

lost — noTepsiia
to match — nmoaxomuth (mox Iapy), COOTBETCTBOBATH

she may [mei1] walk [wok] out [aut] — OHa CMOXET ryJsITh

Little Girl

Little girl, little girl,

Where have you been?

I’ve been to see grandmother
Over the green.

What did she give you?
Milk in a can.

What did you say for it?
Thank you, Grandam.

Where have you been? — I'ne Th1 ObL1a?

over ['ouva] the green — 10 Ty CTOPOHY JIyra, 3a JIyTOM
can — OMOOH

Grandam ['grendem]| — ycmap. = Grandmother

30



% %%

— ManeHbkasa aeBoYKa,
Ckaxu, roe Thl Obuia?

— bbU1a y crapoit 6a0yLIKH
Ha ToM xOHLEe cena.

— Yro THI MMIa y 6a0yIIKK?
— [Jluna ¢ BapeHbEM yaii.

— Yo THI cKa3asa 6adyluke?
— «Criacu60» M «IIpollaii».

ITepesoo C. Mapwaka

% %%

What are little boys made of, made of?
What are little boys made of?

Frogs and snails,

And puppy-dogs’ tails,

That’s what little boys are made of.
What are little girls made of, made of?
What are little girls made of?

Sugar and spice

And all things nice,

That’s what little girls are made of.

What are little boys made of...? — V3 yero cuenaHbl
MaJI€HbKHE MAIbYMKHU...?

frog — narymika

snail [snell] — yaiuTKa .

puppy-dog ['papidog] — I1IeHOK

sugar ['fuga] — caxap

spice [spais] — crenusi, IPSIHOCTD

a1
J1



MaJbYuKH M JEBOYKH

W3 dero ToJILKO caejaHbl MaJIbYUKHU?

M3 dero ToJabKO claejiaHbl MAJTbYUKU?

N3 kxoimouek, pakylleK M 3eJ€HBIX JATYLIEK —
Bot u3 3TOr0 cienaHbpl MAJIBYUKM.

N3 dero ToabKoO caeaHbl JeBOYKU?
M3 yero ToJLKO clejiaHbl IEBOYKHU?
N3 KoH(peT 1 NHPOXHBIX,

U CcJIacTeil BCeBO3MOXHBIX —

Bot u3 3TOrO CIeaaHbl JEBOYKH.

ITepeeoo C. Mapwaka

Good Counsel for Children

Go to bed late,
Stay very small;
Go to bed early,
Grow very tall.

One thing at a time
And that done well,

Is a very good rule,
As many can tell.

~

Good, better, best;

Never rest
Till “good” be “better”,
And “better” “best”.

counsel ['kaunssl] — coger
late — nmo3gHO

32



to stay [ste1] — ocTaBaThCs

tall [to:l]] — BBICOKHM

time — pa3

done [dan] well — cnenaHo xopoiio

rule — npaBwio

as many can tell — xak MOryT cka3aTb MHOTHE
never ['neva] rest — HMKOIIa He yCIIOKaMBaics
till — mo Tex mop moka

% %%

Elsie Marley is grown so fine,

She won’t get up to feed the swine,
But lies in bed till eight or nine
Lazy Elsie Marley.

is grown [groun] — pacTteT

she won’t get up to feed

the swine — OHa He XOYET BCTaBaTh
KOPMUTDb CBUHEN

to lie [la1] — nexathb

lazy — neHuBBINM

William McTrimbletoe

William McTrimbletoe,
He’s a good fisherman,
Catches fishes,

Puts them in dishes,
Catches hens,

Puts them in pens;
Some lay eggs,

33



Some lay none,
William McTrimbletoe,
He doesn’t eat one.

fisherman ['fifoman] — prIOaK, pbiO0IOB

to catch — noBuTth

dish — Oaromo, Tapeiaka

pen — HeOOABLION 3aroH (das nmuywbl, cKkoma)
to lay eggs — oTkianbIBaTh fAMlIA

none [nan]| — HUYTO, HUKTO

Gregory Griggs

Gregory Griggs, Gregory

Griggs,

Had twenty-seven different
wigs.

He wore them up, he wore
them down,

To please the people of the
town,
He wore them east, He wore
them west,

But he never could tell
Which he loved the best.

wig — mnapuk
to please — HpaBUTHCS
east — BOCTOK

west — 3amnan

never ['neva] could [kud] tell which [witf] he loved [lAvd]

the best — HuKorma He Mor cka3aTb, KaKOil OH JIOOUT
00JIBIIIE BCETO

34



Dob and Mob

There was a man,

And his name was Dob,
And he had a wife,
And her name was Mob.
And he had a dog,
And he called it Bob,
And she had a cat,
Called Chitterabob.
Bob, says Dob;
Chitterabob, says Mob.
Bob was Dob’s dog,
Chitterabob Mob’s cat.

wife — XeHa
to call [koil] — Ha3bIBaTH

Dame Trot

Dame Trot and her cat
Sat down for a chat;

The Dame sat on this side
And puss sat on that.

Puss, says the Dame,
Can you catch a rat,

Or a mouse in the dark?
Purr, says the cat.

dame — paMa, rocroxa
sat down [daun] for a chat — ceau
[IOTOBOPHUTD

35



sat on this side — cesa ¢ OIHOI CTOPOHEI
puss [pus] — Koleyka, KUCKa

catch a rat — moiiMarTh KphICy

in the dark — B TeMHoOTE

purr [pa:)] — Myp

Pa3rosop

Tera TpoT U KollKa

Cenu y oKollIKa,

Cenu psiioM Be4epKOM
ITo6osaTaTh HEMHOXKO,

Tpot cnpocuina: — Kuc-kuc-Kuc,
ThI NOBUTH YMeeLIb KphIC?

— Mypp!.. — cKazana Kollka,

IToMoYaB HEMHOXKO.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

Hector Protector

Hector Protector was dressed all in green;
Hector Protector was sent to the Queen.
The Queen did not like him,

No more did the King;

So Hector Protector was sent back again.

Protector [pro'tekto] — mpotexkTop (6 Axneauu
XV-XVI 6exoeé ouyuarvhvii mumyn HeKomopbwix
8bICOKONOCMABAEHHBIX 20CY0ApPCMEeHHbIX Oesmenel)
was dressed — ObLI ofeT
was sent — ObUI ITOCJIaH
queen [kwi:n] — KoposeBa
no more did the king — He NOHpaBWICSI OH M KOPOJIIO

36



I'ekTop-IIpoTexkTop

I'extop-IIporexTop

Bo BceM OBLT 3€1€HOM.
I'exTop-IIporexTop
IIpencran nepea TpOHOM.
YBbI, KOpOJIIO

He noHpasuics

OHnH,

N T'exrop-IIporexTop
OtnpaBuics

BoH.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

Robin and Richard

Robin and Richard
Were two pretty men,
They lay in bed

Till the clock struck ten;
Then up starts Robin
And looks at the sky,
Oh, brother Richard,
The sun’s very high.
You go before

With a bottle and bag,
And I will come after
On little Jack Nag.

pretty ['priti] — npuBAIEKaTEJbHBIN

lay [le1] — nexanu

till the clock struck temn — 1o Tex mop, Moka 4achl
HE NMPOOMIMN IECATh

37



to start — BCKOYMTH (C MOCTEIIN)
bottle — OyThLIKa

The Dame of Dundee

There was an old woman
Who lived in Dundee,

And in her back garden
There grew a plum-tree;
The plums they grew rotten
Before they grey ripe,

And she sold them

Three farthings a pint.

plum — ciuBa

grew [gru:] rotten ['rotn] — CTaHOBWJIMCH THUJIBIMU

before they grew ripe [raip] — IO Toro, Kak OHM CO3p€BaJIU

sold [sould] — nponaBaia

three farthings ['fa:0inz] a pint [paint] — Tpu dapTuHra!
32 OOHY ITUHTY?

Abram Brown

Old Abram Brown is dead and gone,
You’ll never see him more;
He used to wear a long brown coat
That buttoned down before.

"dapTuHr — crapuHHas aHIJHiicKas OpoH3oBast Menkass MoHeTa (0,25 meHHH),
BbIlIUIa U3 ynoTpebjieHUs B nepBoil nmonoBuHe XIX Beka
2 IMHTa — Mepa eMKocTH (okoJjio 0,5 1)

38



is dead [ded] and gone [gon] — yMep

more [mo:] — GoJblle

he used to wear [wea] — OH OOBIYHO HOCHII

to button ['batn] — 3acTeruBaTh(Cs) Ha IYTOBULBI

Solomon Grundy

Solomon Grundy,

Born on a Monday,
Christened on Tuesday,
Married on Wednesdays,
Took ill on Thursday,
Worse on Friday,

Died on Saturday,
Buried on Sunday.

This is the end

Of Solomon Grundy.

born..., christened ['krisnd] ..., married — poauJcs...
OKpelleH..., XEeHWICS

took ill — 3a6oJen

died [daid] ..., buried ['berid] — yMep..., HOXOPOHEH

end — KOHell

% % %

For want of a nail
The shoe was lost,
For want of a shoe
The horse was lost,
For want of a horse
The rider was lost,

39



For want of a rider
The battle was lost,
For want of a battle
The kingdom was lost,
And all for the want
Of a horse shoe nail.

for want [wont] of — 13-3a HexBaTKu (HEZOCTAaTKa)
nail [neil] — rBo31b

the shoe [fu:] was lost — moakoBy noTepsiau

rider — BCagHUK

the battle was lost — OuTBa npourpaHa

kingdom — KOpoOJIeBCTBO

I'BO31b M OAKOBA

He ObL1O rBO3OI —
IlonkoBa
IIponana.

He ObU1O MOOKOBBI —
Jlouiaap 8
3axpomaja.

Jlomagp 3axpomaina —
KomaHoup
Yowur.

KoHHu1a pa3bura,
= - ApMus
bexwur.

Bpar BcTymaer
B ropoux,
IIneHHBIX He WAOs1,—

40



Ot1TOro, 4To B Ky3HUILIE
He ObU10
I'BO304!

ITepesoo C. Mapwaka

This Is the Key

This is the key of the kingdom:
In that kingdom there is a city.
In that city there is a town.

In that town there is a street.
In that street there is a lane.
In that lane there is a yard.

In that yard there is a house.
In that house there is a room.
In that room there is a bed.
On that bed there is a basket.
In that basket there are some flowers.

Flowers in a basket.
Basket on the bed.
Bed in the room.
Room in the house.
House in the yard.
Yard in the lane.
Lane in the street.
Street in the town.
Town in the city.
City in the kingdom.
Of the kingdom this is the key.

the key [ki:] of the kingdom — k1104 OT KOpOJIeBCTBa
city ['sit1] — 6oJibLLION ropon



lane — y3Kas yiMua, nepeyiaok
yard [ja.d] — nBoOp
basket ['ba:skit] — Kop3uHa

Kiaiog

BoTt BaM Ki1104 OT KOpPOJICBCTBA.

B KoponeBcTtBe — ropoq,
A B ropoie — yJIMia,

A Ha yJmue ecTb IBOD.

Ha nBope — BbICOKHUI JIOM.
B 3ToM moMe — cHajeHkKa.
B cniajbHe — KoJbIOEbKA.
B KonbIOesM — JaHIbILIEH
IlonHas Kop3uHa.

JlaHgpIlIeit, JTaHOBILIEH
IlonHast kop3uHa!

JlaHIpIIIM — B KOp3HHE,
Kop3uHa — B KOJbIOEIIBKE.
Kosnbibesbka — B CITAJICHKE.
A CIlaJiecHKa — B JIOME€. )
oM CTOUT cpeau ABOpa.
HBOp IIOUT Ha YyIULLy.

A yiIuua — B ropoze,
I'opon, — B KOpPOJIEBCTBE.

Bot ot xoponeBcTBa K04,
Kittou ot KoposieBcTBa.

ITepesoo C. Mapwaka

42



The House That Jack Built
(Extract)

This 1s the house that Jack built.

This is the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

This is the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

This is the cat,

That killed the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

This is the dog,

That worried the cat,
That killed the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.




This is the cow with the crumpled horn,
That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt

That lay in the house that Jack built.

This is the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,
That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt

That lay in the house that Jack built.

This is the man all tattered and torn,

That kissed the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,
That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt

That lay in the house that Jack built.

This is the priest all shaven and shorn,

That married the man all tattered and torn,
That kissed the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,
That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt

That lay in the house that Jack built.

A A
44



This is the cock that crowed in the morn,
That waked the priest all shaven and shorn,
That married the man all tattered and torn,
That kissed the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,
That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

built [bilt] — mocTpoua

the malt [molt] that lay — coson', koTopslil jexain

the rat that ate [et] — kpbica, KOTOpas cbeja

to kill — y6uBaTth

worried ['warid] the cat — mpucTaBaga K KOIIKE

the cow with the crumpled horn — XopoBa ¢ COrHyThIM
(3aKpy4e€HHBIM) pOI'OM

to toss — nmogOpaceiBaTh, IOJHUMAaTh HAa pora

the maiden ['meidn] all forlorn [fo’'lo:n] — meByiika,
COBCEM OIMHOKas

to milk — mouts

the man all tattered ['tetod] and torn — MyxXuyuHa, BecChb
B JIOXMOTbSIX (0OOpBaHHbIN)

to kiss — 11e10BaTh

the priest [prist] all shaven ['fervn] and shorn —
CBSILLICHHUK, MOOpUTHII M MOICTPUXKECHHBIN

to marry ['meri] — XEHUTb, XECHUTHCS

the cock that crowed [kroud] in the morn — rmeTyXx,
KOTOPBIM 3aKpHYaJl KYKAapeKy YTpOM

to wake — OyauTtb, MpoOyIUTH

! conon — BELIECTBO M3 MPOPOCIIMX M CMOJIOTHIX 3€pE€H XJIEOHBIX 3/1aKOB,
ynotpebsisieTcsi B NMUBOBAPEHUU

45



oM, KoTopbiii mocTpoua JIxek

BoTt noMm,
Kotopsiii moctpoun JIXek.

A 3TO IIIEHULA,

KoTtopast B TEeMHOM 4yJilaHe XpaHUTCS
B nmowme,

Kotopsiili noctpous JIxex.

A 3TO Becesas NTULA-CUHUIIA,
KoTtopast 10BKO BOpyeT MHILEHUILY,
KoTtopast B TEeMHOM 4yJIaHE XpaHUTCS
B nmowme,

KoTtopsiit nocTtpoust JIXex.

Bort KoT,

Kotopbiii myraet ¥ JJIOBUT CUHMUILY,
KoTtopast 10BKO BOpYET HILIEHULLY,
Koropasg B TEeMHOM 4yJlaHe XpaHUTCS

B nmome, .-

Koropsiit mocrpouit JIxex.

BoTt mec 6e3 xBocCTa,

KoTtopbiit 3a LIMBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTA,
Koropsiit myraet u J0BUT CUHHULY,
KoTtopast TOBKO BOpyeT MILIEHUILY,

46



KoTtopass B TEeMHOM 4yJjlaHe XpaHUTCS
B nome,
Kortopsiii noctpoua xex.

A 3TO KopoBa 6e3porasi,

JISrHyBias craporo rnca 6e3 XBOCTa,
Kotopbiil 32 IIMBOPOT TpeIUIET KOTa,
KoTtopbiii myraetr ¥ JOBUT CUHMILY,
Kotopas 10BKO BOpyeT MILEHUILY,
KoTtopass B TEeMHOM 4yJlaHE XpaHUTCS
B nmowme,

Koropsiii mocrpoun JIxex.

A 3TO cTapyllKa, cenas U CTporas,
Kotopass 1ouT KOpoBy 0€3pOryio,
JISrHyBIIyIO CTaporo rca 6e3 XBocTa,
KoTopbiit 3a LIMBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTA,
KoTopslil myraeT ¥ JJOBUT CUHUILLY,
KoTtopasi 10BKO BOpyeT IILEHUILLY,
Kotopast B TEMHOM 4yJIaHE XpaHUTCS
B nmowme,

Kotopsiit moctpous JIxek.

A 3TO JICHUBBI M TOJICTBIM MACTYX,
KoTtopslif OpaHUTCSI ¢ KOPOBHMILIEH CTPOrolo,
Kotopast 1oUT KOpoBYy 06€3poryio,
JISrHyBIIYIO CTApOro Ica 6e3 XBOCTa,
KoTopblii 32 IIMBOPOT TPEILIET KOTA,
KoTopblii myraeT ¥ JOBUT CUHULLY,

Kortopast 10BKO BOpyeT MILIECHMUILY,

Koropass B TeMHOM 4yjiaHe XpaHUTCS

B mome,

Kotopeiit noctpomn [xex.

Bot nBa netyxa,
KoTtopsie OyasiT TOoro nmacryxa,

4]



KoTtopsiil OpaHUTCSI ¢ KOPOBHMUIIEN CTPOToOIO,
Kotopass nout KopoBy 0€e3poryio,
JISrHYBILYIO CTaporo rnca 6e3 XBOCTa,
KoTopblii 3a IIMBOPOT TPEILIET KOTa,
KoTtopblit myraeT ¥ JOBUT CUHULLY,

KoTtopast 10BKO BOpyeT MIiLIEHULLY,

KoTtopasd B TEeMHOM 4yjlaHe XpaHUTCS

B nowme,

Kotopsiil mocTtpoun JIxex.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

)

@



JINGLES AND WONDERS!

%* % %

Higglety, pigglety, pop!
The dog has eaten the mop;
The pig’s in a hurry,

The cat’s in a flurry,
Higglety, pigglety, pop!

has eaten ['itn] the mop — cpena mBadpy
to be in a hurry ['hart] — TOpONUTBCS, CIECIIUTD

! Jingles and Wonders — pudMOBKH M HeObLIJIMLIBI

49



to be in a flurry ['flar1]] — 6eCNIOKOUTHCA, BOJTHOBATbCS
(OBITHb B CMSITEHUH)

%* % %

Hickory, dickory, dock,
The mouse ran up the clock.
The clock struck one,

The mouse ran down,
Hickory, dickory, dock.

ran up — rnodexaja BBEpPX
struck — npobunu (o vacax)

%* % %

Hey diddle, diddle,

The cat and the fiddle,

The cow jumped over the moon;

The little dog laughed

To see such sport,

And the dish ran away with the spoon.

fiddle — ckpunka

such sport — Takoi
CIIOPT, TaKylo 3abaBy

the dish ran away [o'weli]

with the spoon — 61010
ybexKajio BMeCTe C JIOXKKOM

50



the flying

%* % %

Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John,
Went to bed with his trousers on;
One shoe off, and one shoe on,
Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John.

The Flying Pig

Dickery, dickery, dare,
The pig flew up in the air;
The man in brown

Soon brought him down,
Dickery, dickery, dare.

'flanin] pig — neTaromasi CBUHbS

flew [flu:] up in the air [es] — nmoneTena B Bo3nyxe

soon [su:n)]

— CKOpO, BCKOpE

brought [bro:t] down [daun] — noxcTpenu

Humpty-Dumpty

Humpty-Dumpty sat on a wall,
Humpty-Dumpty had a great fall;

All the King’s horses and all the King’s men
Couldn’t put Humpty together again.

humpty-dumpty ['hamptr'dampti] — HU3EHBKMHA TOJCTSIK,
KOPOTBIILIKA

sat — cuaen

king — KopoJib

51



IMManraii- boaran

ITanTaii- boarait
Cuzen Ha CTeHe.
IManraii-bosnrai
CBajuics BO CHe.

Bcst KoposeBckasi KOHHHULIA,
Bcst koponieBckast paTb

He mMoxert

Ilanras,

He moxer bonras,
Hlantas-bonras,
boarasa-1llanTas,

ITanTass-bonrass cobpartb.

Ilepesod C. Mapwaka

Washing Up

When I was a little boy

I washed my mammy’s dishes;
I put my finger in my eye,
And pulled out golden fishes.

pulled [puld] out golden ['gouldn] fishes — BbITaCKMBaI

30JI0TbI€ PBHIOKM

Caution

Mother, may I go out to swim?
Yes, my darling daughter,

52



Hang your clothes on a hickory tree
But don’t go near the water.

caution ['kofon] — mpenocTepeXxeHue, MPEeOYNPEXICHUE
darling ['da:lip] — n0OMMBIA, Toporou

hang your

clothes [kloudz] — moBech CBOIO OeXAY

hickory ['hikor1] — rukopu (pod cee.-amep. opewnuka)

Tom Tittlemouse

Little Tom Tittlemouse
Lived in a bell-house;

The bell-house broke,

And Tom Tittlemouse woke.

bell-house — 10M-KOJIOKOJIBYHUK
broke — pa3buics, cioMaicd

woke — mpocCHyJICA

Doctor Foster

Doctor Foster went to Gloucester
In a shower of rain;

He stepped in a puddle,

Right up to his middle,

And never went there again.

Gloucester ['glosto] — r. I'mocTep

a shower

'faus] of rain — JIMBEHbD

stepped in a puddle — cTymwi B ayXy

right [rait]

up to his middle — npsaMo B cepeauHy

S53



HokTop Pocrep

L/ Hokxtop Poctep

7 Ornpaswics B [ocrep.

/" Becb JeHb €10 JOX/Ib IOJIUBAIL
CBanics OH B JIYXY,
IIpoMoOK elle xyxe,

N Gonbiiie OH TaM He ObIBaJI.

Ilepesood C. Mapwaxka

Silly

Gilly Silly Jarter,

She lost her garter,

In a shower of rain.

The miller found it,

The miller ground it,

And the miller gave it to Silly again.

lost her garter — notepsiyia CBOIO NMOABSI3KY
the miller found [faund] it — mMeabHMK Hallen ee

ground [graund] — cMmoJon

j
On Oath

As I went to Bonner,

I met a pig

Without a wig,

Upon my word and honour.

54



oath [ouO®] — kigTBa, NMpucsra

met — BCTPETUII

without [wr'daut] a wig — 06e3 nmapuka

upon [o'pon] my word [wa:d] and honour ['ons] — yecTHOE
CJIOBO

He MoXeT ObITH

J1aro BaM 4€CTHO€E CJIOBO:
Buepa B MoJIOBUHE 11IECTOTO
A1 BuOen OByX CBUHOK

be3 nuisan 1 60TUHOK.

Iao BaM 4ecTHOE CJI0BO!

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

The Old Woman in a Shoe

There was an old woman
who lived in a shoe,
She had so many children
she didn’t know what to do;
She gave them some broth
without any bread;
She whipped them all soundly
and put them to bed.

she gave them some broth [bro©] without [wi'daut]
any bread [bred] — oHa masa uM cymna 6e3 xjeba

she whipped [wipt] them all soundly ['saundli] — oHa
YCTpPOWIa UM BCEM XOPOILYIO MOPKY

Ch
Ch



Cka3ka npo crapymky

Knna-06bu1a cTapyuika B ObIPSIBOM OallIMake.

M O6bU10 Y Hee pebsT, 4To meckapeil B peke!

OHa ux BBIIOpOJIa BCEX, CBapujla UM KHUCEJb

W, HakOpMUB MX KHCEJIEM, Bejesa Jiedb B MOCTEIb.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

An Old Woman

W
There was an old woman

Who lived under a hill,
She put a mouse in a bag,
And sent it to the mill.

The miller did swear

By point of his knife,

He never took toll

Of a mouse in his life.

sent it to the mill — nocnana ee Ha MeabHULLY
the miller did swear [swea] — MeJBHUMK KIISLICS

56



by point [point] of his knife [naif] — ocTpuem cBoero Hoxa
he never ['neva] took toll [toul] — OoH HMKoOrma He Opain
3a MOMOJI

MbpbIIIKa B MeImKe

OpHaxapl CTapyllKa
Y Hac B ropoike
ITocnana Ha MEJbHUILLY
MBbIILIKY B MEIIKE.

Ho MenbHUK HH pa3y
Mptliieit He MOJIOI,

A eciam MoJioi,

To He O6pan 3a mOMoOJI.

Ilepesod C. Mapwaxka

Peter White

Peter White will ne’er go right;
Would you know the reason why?

He follows his nose wherever he goes,
And that stands all awry.

ne’er = never — HUKOIIA

right [rait] — npsimo

Would [wud] you know [nou]
the reason ['ri:zn] why? — 3HaeTe i
Bbl IIOYEMY?

to follow ['folou] — cinemoBaTh, MATHU 3a

wherever [wear'eva] — Kyna Obl HU

awry [o'rai] — KpMBO; KpUBOM

W
~J



A Man in the Wilderness

A man in the wilderness asked me,

How many strawberries grow in the sea.

I answered him, as I thought good,

As many red herrings as swim in the wood.

wilderness ['wildonis] — nmyCTbIHS
strawberries ['strobori] — 3eMJIsIHMKa, KIyOHHMKA
herring ['herin] — cenabap

Bomnpoc u oTBeT

Cripocun MeHsI rojoc
B nycThiHe IMKOM:
— MHoro 11 B Mope
Pacretr 3eMISTHUKM?

— CT0JBKO X€, CKOJIbKO
Cenenok coJjieHbIX
Pacret Ha Oepe3ax

W enkax 3eneHBbIX.

[lepesoo C. Mapwaka

And That’s All

There was an old man,

And he had a calf,

And that’s half;

He took him out of the stall,
And put him on the wall,
And that’s all.

58



calf [ka:f] — TeaeHOK
half [ha:f] — nmosioBHHAa
stall [sto:l] — cToitio

The Wise Men of Gotham

Three wise men of Gotham
Went to sea in a bowl;

If the bowl had been stronger,
My story would have been longer.

wise — MyIpBIi

bowl [boul] — Ta3

If the bowl had been stronger, my story would
have been longer. — Eciu Obl Ta3 ObU1 IpoOYHee,
MOM paccka3 ObL1 Obl JUIMHHEE.

Tpn myapena

Tpu Myapenia B OIHOM Tasy
IlycTunuch 1o Mopio B rpoasy.

byap nnonpouHee
Crapblit Ta3s,
IInuHHee

b1 6bI MO#M pacckas.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

The King and His Daughters

There was a king, and he had three daughters,
And they all lived in a basin of water;

39



The basin bended,

My story’s ended.

If the basin had been stronger,
My story would have been longer.

basin ['beisn] — Mucka, Ta3
to bend — HaKJIOHATBCS
my story’s ended — Mo# paccKka3 OKOHYMJICS

The Crooked Man

There was a crooked man,

And he walked a crooked mile,
He found a crooked sixpence
Against a crooked stile;

He bought a crooked cat,
Which caught a crooked mouse,
And they all lived together

In a little crooked house.

crooked ['krukid] — KpuBoO#,
CropOJICHHBIN ,

mile — munsa (= 1609 m)

found [faund] — Hamen

sixpence ['sikspans] — MOHeTa
B 6 nmeHCOB (6bl1a 6 obpaweruu
do 1971 eoda)

against [o'geinst] — HanpoTHUB

stile — cTyneHbKM I Mepexona
yepe3 3a00p WIHM CTEHY; Mnepenas

60



* %%

Kun-6bU1 Ye10Be4eK KpHMBOM Ha MOCTY.
IIpoiies OH oAHaXAbl KPUBYIO BEPCTY.

N BOpyr Ha nytH MeX KaMHeill MOCTOBOM
Hauien noryckHeBUINM MOJATUHHUK KPHBOM.
Kynui Ha NOATMHHUK KPHUBYIO OH KOIIKY.
A KollIKa KpMBYIO HalllJla €MY MBILIKY,

M Tak oHM XWIK BTPOEM NMOHEMHOXKY,

IToxyna He pyxHyJ KpUBOM MX JOMMIIKO.

Ilepesod C. Mapwaka

%* % %

If all the world was paper,

And all the sea was ink,

If all the trees were bread and cheese,
What should we have to drink?

if all the world [wa:ld] was paper ['peipa] — ecau OBl BeCh
Mup ObLT M3 OyMaru

ink — yepHwia

bread [bred] — x11e6

cheese [tfi:z] — cbIp

What should [fud] we have to drink? — Yto Ob1 MbI HIH?

* % %

If all the seas were one sea,
What a great sea that would be!
If all the trees were one tree,

61



What a great tree that would be!

And if all the axes were one axe,

What a great axe that would be!

And if all the men were one man,
What a great man that would be!

And if the great man took the great axe,
And cut down the great tree,

And let it fall into the great sea,

What a splish-splash that would be!

if all the seas were one sea — eciu Obl Bce MOpsI ObLIU
OIHO MOpE

what a great sea that would [wud] be — Kakoe 3T0 ObLIO OBI
0osbIIOE MOpE

axe [xks] — Tonop

cut down [daun] — cpyOun

splish-splash — Opri3ru, reck

Ecau Ob1 12 Ka0bl1!..

Kabsl pexu 1a o3epa

Cnutb 6B B 03€pO OIHO, )
A 13 BCeX IepeBbeB Oopa
Cuenartb 1epeBO OIHO,

Tonopni 6b1 BCE pacIIaBUTh
M oTauTh OouH TOMOD,

A M3 Bcex JI0Ieil COCTaBUTD
YenoBeka BhHIllIE TOp,

Kabpl, B3sIB TONOp MOIYYM,
DTOT rpO3HbINA BEJIUKaAH

DTOT CTBOJI OOPYLIIII C KPYyYH
B 310 MOpe-oKeaH,—

62



To-TO rpOMKMii ObLI OBl TPECK,
To-TO LIYMHBIN OBUT OBl TUIECK.

ITepesod C. Mapwaka

Robin the Bobbin

Robin the Bobbin,
the big-bellied Ben,
He ate more meat
than fourscore men,
He ate a cow,

he ate a calf,

He ate a butcher
and a half,

He ate a church,
he ate a steeple,
He ate a priest
and all the people!
A cow and a calf,
An ox and a half,

A church and a steeple,
And all good people,

And yet he complained

that his stomach wasn’t full.

big-bellied — ¢ GoabIIM OpIOXOM

he ate [et] more meat — OH cpesl bonble MsAcCa
fourscore ['fo’sko:] — ycmap. BOCEMbIECST
calf [ka:f] — TEICHOK

butcher ['butfo] — MACHHK

half [ha:f] — nonoBHUHA

church [tfaitf] — LUCPKOBDb

steeple ['stipl] — KOJIOKOJIbHSA

63



priest [prist] — CBslLEHHUK

0X — OBIK

and yet he complained [kam'pleind] — 1 OH elle XajgoBaiICH
stomach ['stamok] — Xenymok, XHUBOT

Pooun-bo00un

P661H-b600MH

Koe-kak

INTonkpenuics

Haromak:

Cnben TeeHKa

Y1TpoM paHo,

JIByXx oBeuyek

M GapaHa,

Cpen KOpoBy

IHennkom

N npunaBok

C MSICHUKOM,

COTHIO XaBOPOHKOB B TECTE
U KOoHg c Teneroil BMecre,
IIaTh HEepKBEe# U KOJTOKOJEH —

Ila elie ¥ HeJOBOJEH!

ITepeeoo C. Mapwaka

The Little Woman and the Pedlar

There was a little woman,
As I have heard tell,

She went to market

Her eggs for to sell;

She went to market

64



All on a market day,
And she fell asleep
On the king’s highway.

There came by a pedlar,

His name was Stout,

He cut her petticoats

All round about

He cut her petticoats

Up to her knees;

Which made the little woman
To shiver and sneeze.

When this little woman
Began to awake,

She began to shiver,
And she began to shake;
She began to shake,
And she began to cry,
Lawk a mercy on me,
This is none of 1!

But if this be I,

As I do hope it be,

I have a little dog at home
And he knows me;

If it be I,

He’ll wag his little tail,
And if it be not 1

He’ll loudly bark and wail!

Home went the little woman
All in the dark,

65



Up starts the little dog,
And he began to bark;
He began to bark,

And she began to cry,
Lawk a mercy on me,
This is none of I!

pedlar ['pedls] — KOpoOeHHMK, pa3HOCUYUK
as I have heard [ha.d] tell — g cabian, KaKk pacCKa3blBIU

she went to market ['ma:kit] her eggs for to sell — oHa
IIO1IJIA HA PHIHOK MpPOoaaBaTh AMLA

fell asleep — 3acHyna

highway ['harwei] — Oosbiiasg gopora, 0oJbLIAK

petticoat ['petikout] — 100Kka

up to her knees [ni:z] — nmo KoneHu

to shiver ['fivo] and sneeze — npoxarh M YUXaTh

began [br'gen] to awake [o'welk] — Hayasa NMpoCHINATHCA

to shake — npoxartb, TPSICTUCH

t0 cry — Kpu4arh

Lawk [lo:k] a mercy ['ma:si] on me ...! — O, rocronu,
IIOMMUJIYH...!

this is none [nan] of I — 3T0 He a

if this be I, as I do hope it be — eciu ObI 3710
IEeMCTBUTENBbHO ObLIA 51, KaK S HAICKOCh

to wag the little tail — BuIATH XBOCTOM

he’ll loudly ['laudli] bark and wail [weil] — OH (11eC)
I'POMKO 3aJIa€T U 3aBOET

all in the dark — coBceM B TeMHOTE

up starts — BCKakuBaeT, Opocaercs

Cka3ka o crapyuke

CrapylliKa noliuia npoaaBaTh MOJIOKO.
JlepeBHS OT pbIHKA ObljIa JAJIEKO.

66



Ycrana crapyunika 4, KOHYMB 1eia,
Y caMoil Doporu B3IpeMHYTb IpWeria.

K crapyiiike BeCebiii 1eHOK IMOAOLIE],
3a 100Ky CXBaTWj U MOpPBaJ €l MOomoJI.
Iloroma Obu1a B 3TO BpeMsl CBEXa.
Crapyiika npoCHyJach, OT CTYXH IpoOxa.

IIpocHynach cTapyliKa ¥ CTaja UCKaTh
HoMamHue tydau, cBe4yy U KpOBaTh.
Ho, nopBaHHO# 100KM oOllYyIaB Kpas,
Ckazana: «Ax, OaTiolIKuU, 3TO He A!»

IToiiny-ka nomoi. Eciu 1 — 310 1,
MeHs He yKycuT cobaka Mosl.

OHa MeEHS1 BCTPETUT, BHU3Xa, Y BOPOT,
A eCiM He 1 — Ha KYCKU Pa30pBET».

B oxHO nocTtyyana crapyllKa 4yTh CBeT.
3anasijia rpOMKO co0aka B OTBeET.
Crapyllika npucena, caMa He CBO4,

N tuxo ckasana: «Hy, 3Hayutr, — He a!»

ITepesod C. Mapwaka




SONGS AND RIDDLES

To the Rain /

Rain, rain, go away,
Come again another day,
Little Johnny wants to play.

* %%

Rain, rain, go to Spain,
Never show your face again.

Spain [spein] — UcnaHus

68



* % %

Rain on the green grass,
And rain on the tree,
Rain on the house-top,
But not on me.

the house-top — Kphiiia

Churning

Come, butter, come,
Come, butter, come;
Peter stands at the gate
Waiting for a butter cake.
Come, butter, come.

churning ['tfo:nin] — cOuBaHUE Macia
butter — Macio

at the gate — y Bopor

waiting ['weitin] — oxunas

A Rhyme for Washing Hands

Wash, hands, wash,
Daddy’s gone to plough.
Splash, hands, splash,
They’re all washed now.

Daddy’s gone [gon] to plough [plau] —
mara yliueJ rnaxarb

to splash [splef] — OpbI3raThcd,
IUIECKAThCA

69



Marching

March, march, head erect,
Left, right, that’s correct.

to march, marching — MapumupoBartb, MaplIIMPOBKA
erect [1'rekt] — npsiMo
that’s correct [ko'rekt] — mpaBWIBHO

A Song from a Game

Blind man, blind man,

Sure you can’t see?

Turn round three times,

And try to catch me.

Turn east, turn west,

Catch as you can,

Did you think you’d caught me?
Blind, blind man!

game — urpa

blind [blaind] — cienoit

sure [fusa] — KOHEYHO -

Turn round [raund] three times, and try to catch me. —
TToBepHMCh BOKPYT TpH pa3a U MocTapaics nonMarb MEHs.

east — BOCTOK

west — 3arman

you’d (had) caught me? — THI noiman MeHA?

% %%

One, two,
Buckle my shoe;

70



Three, four,
Knock at the door;
Five, six,

Pick up sticks;
Seven, eight,

Lay them straight;
Nine, ten,

A good fat hen.

buckle ['bakl] — 3acTeruBaTh HPSIKKY

to knock [nok] — ctyuyarb(cs)

pick up sticks — NogHMMHU MaJIKHU

lay [le1] them straight [streit] — moso0Xxu MX poBHO
fat — XxupHbBI

The Gingerbread Man

Smiling girls, rosy boys,

Come and buy my little toys;
Monkeys made of gingerbread,
And sugar horses painted red.

gingerbread ['d3ind3sbred] — npsiHUK

smiling ['smailin] — yabi0arommics

rosy — pYMSHBIN, PO30BHIN

made of — caenaHHbIE U3

sugar ['fugs] horses painted red —
caXapHbI€ JIOIIAIKM KpacHOro LBeTa

Chairs to Mend

If I'd as much money as I
could spend,

71



I never would cry, Old chairs
to mend!
Old chairs to mend! Old chairs
to mend!
I never would cry, Old chairs
to mend!

as I could spend — eciu GBI

if I’d (I had) as much money ['mani]

1 UMCJI CTOJIbBKO OCHEI', CKOJIbKO

s MOT IIOTpaTUTb
I never ['nevo] would [wud] cry —
sl HUKOrIa He KpyJal Obl

% %%

If I’d as much money as I could tell,
I never would cry, Old clothes to sell!

Old clothes to sell! Old clothes to sell!
I never would cry, Old clothes to sell!

Old clothes [kloudz] to sell! — IlponaBaiite crapyio onexmy!

-

Buy Any Buttons?

Buttons, a farthing a pair,

Come, who will buy them of me?
They are round and sound and pretty
And fit for the girls of the city.
Come, who will buy them of me?
Buttons, a farthing a pair.

72



button ['batn] — nyrosuua

a farthing ['fa:01p] a pair [pes] — dapTuHr 3a nmapy

they are round and sound [saund] and pretty ['priti] —
OHM KpYIJIbl€, IIPOYHBIE I KPaCHUBbIE

to fit — romuThbCs

Jingle, Bells

Jingle, bells! Jingle, bells!
Jingle all the way;

Oh, what fun it is to ride
In a one-horse open sleigh.

Jingle ['d3mgl], bells! — 3BeHMTE, KOJOKOJBYMKM!
all the way — Bcio nopory

what fun it is to ride — kak BeceJio exaTb

open sleigh [sle1]] — OTKpBITHIE CaHU

Tea-Time

Polly, put the kettle on,
Polly, put the kettle on,
Polly, put the kettle on,
We’ll all have tea.

-~ 73



Sukey, take it off again,
Sukey, take it off again,
Sukey, take it off again,
They’ve all gone away.

put the kettle on — nocraBb YaliHUK
take it off — cHUMM ero (4ailHUK)
they’ve (they have) all gone [gon] away [o'wer] — OHM Bce

VILLTA

Harvest Song

The boughs do shake and the bells do ring,
So merrily comes our harvest in,

Our harvest in, our harvest in,

So merrily comes our harvest in.

We
We
We

have ploughed, we have sowed,
have reaped, we have mowed,

have brought home every load,

Hip, hip, hip, harvest home!

harvest ['ha:vist] — ypoxaii

the boughs [bauz] do shake and the bells do ring —
BCTBM Ka4alOTCSI, U KOJIOKOJIBYMKM 3BEHSIT

merrily ['mertli] — Beceso, pagoCTHO

we have ploughed [plaud], we have sowed [soud] —
Mbl BCHaxajiu, Mbl 3acesiiy

we have reaped, we have mowed [moud] — MbI cxXanu,
MbI 3aCKUPIOBAIU

we have brought [bro:t] home every ['evri] load [loud] —
MBI TIPUBE3JIM JOMOM BCE BO3bI

hip — 3i1

74



The Brave Old Duke of York

Oh, the brave old Duke of York,

He had ten thousand men;

He marched them up to the top of the hill
And he marched them down again.

And when they were up, they were up,

And when they were down, they were down.
And when they were only half-way up,

They were neither up nor down.

the brave old duke [djuk] — xpaGpblit cTapblil repLOr
he marched them up to the top of the hill — oH nosen
MX Ha BEPIIMHY X0JIMa

neither ['naid9] ... nor [no:] — HHU... HMU...

* %%

Higher than a“ house,
Higher than a tree;
Oh, whatever can that be?

whatever [wot'eva] can that be? — uro 611 310 MOMIC 65ITL?

-~ ‘75



% % %

Thirty white horses
Upon a red hill,
Now they stamp,
Now they champ,
Now they stand still.

to stamp — 30. Kycath
to champ — XxeBaTtb
they stand still — oHu cTosIT CIIOKOIHO

% % %

Two brothers we are,

Great burdens we bear,

On which we are bitterly pressed;
The truth is to say,

We are full all the day,

And empty when we go to rest.

great [greit] burdens ['ba:dnz] we bear [bes] —

MBI HOCHM TSDKEIYIO HOILIY
we are bitterly ['bitoli] pressed — MbI CHIIBHO CXaThl
the truth [tru:0] is to say — no npasae roBopsi

empty [‘empti] — IyCTOH, MOPOXHHUHA

% % %

Little Nancy Etticoat
With a white petticoat,
And a red nose;

76



She has no feet or hands
The longer she stands
The shorter she grows.

petticoat ['petikout] — r00Ka
to grow [grou] — CTaHOBUTBLCH

CBeua

ToHkast neBYOHKa,
benas 1004oHKa,
KpacHblil Hoc.

YeM IJIMHHEE HOYH,
TeM oHa Kopoue

OT ropoyux cies.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

% % %

As I was walking in a field of wheat,
I picked up something good to eat;
Neither fish, flesh, fowl, nor bone,
I kept it till it ran alone.

as I was walking ['wokip] — Korna s wen

wheat [wit] — niueHuIa

to pick up — nogbupartp

neither ['naids] fish, flesh, fowl [faul], nor bone — Hu priOa,
HU MSICO, HA MTULA, HU KOCTb

I kept it till it ran alone. [o'loun] — I xpaHW1 ero, Moka OHO
caMoO He mobexaio.

77



3araaka

B yucTtoM nose Ha xomy

A Hawen cebe eny —

He Msico, He phiOy,

He x51€6 1 He calo.

Ho ckopo ena or MeHs ybexaina.

(Hdyo — ybinaernok)

ITepeeoo C. Mapuaka

% %%

He went to the wood and caught it,
He sat him down and sought it;
Because he could not find it,
Home with him he brought it.

wood — Jiec

caught [koit] — nmoiman

he sat him down [daun] and sought [so:it] it — OH cen
M HayaJ MCKaThb €ro

to find [faind] — HaxoouTh

% % %

Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess,

They all went together to seek a bird’s nest;
They found a bird’s nest with five eggs in,
They all took one, and left four in.

to seek — uckaTb, pa3bICKMBAaTh
nest — rHe3n0
left — ocraBuIM

78



3araaka

Dan3aber, JInisuy,
barcu u bacc
BeCcHOI0 ¢ KOp3MHKOM
OTnpaBWINCH B JIEC.
B rHe3ne Ha Oepese,
I'me He ObUIO MTHLI,
Hamuiy oHu nsiTh
Po3oBaTthIx sull.

VM BceM 4yeTBEpBIM
Ilo snyky mocrtanocs,
N Bce Xe yeThipe

Ha Mmecte ocTayioch.

Pasranka

XOTb pa3Hble

Ha3BaHbI 31ech UMeHa
(Dnu3ader,

JIn33n,

batcu u bace),

Ho tak Ha3bIBajach
JleB4OHKA OJIHA.

OHa u xonuna

C KOp3HMHKOIO B Jiec.

Ilepesoo C. Mapwaka

% %%

Two legs sat upon three legs
With one leg in his lap;

79



In comes four legs

And runs away with one leg;
Up jumps two legs,
Catches up three legs,
Throws it after four legs,
And makes him bring back one leg.

lap — koJeHHU

to catch up — noOOHATH, NOAXBAaTUTD
to throw [Orou] — Opocarb, KMAATb
to make — 3acTaBJIAThH




INDEX OF FIRST LINES

A
A man in the wilderness asked me .........ccocoevvvenrennnn.n. 58
As I was walking in a field of wheat ............................ 77
As T went to Bonner.........oooevvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeineee e, 54
A swarmofbeesin May......cccooovvvvviiiiiiiniiiiinieiieceenene, 24
A wise old owl sat in an 0ak .........cccoeeevvivirnieriniinnnenne, 11
B
Baa, baa, black Sheep ....ccooovvvevirieiiiriiiiieeeveeeen, 14
Blind man, blind man .........ccooveveveeiiiniriiiieeiieieneenns 70
Bow-wow, says the dOog.......ccooevevviiiiviiriiiiiiiiiieeerienee, 7
Buttons, a farthing a pair........ccccccveeervvieevvnieeevnnnneee. 72
C
Chook, chook, chook, chook, chook....................... 12
Come, DULtEr, COME ....uvvennieieeeeieeeieeeeeeeeee e 69
Cuckoo, cuckoo, what do you do? ..........cccneunen..ne. 10
Cut thistles INn MaY .....coouivvviiiiiiiiiiice e, 23
D
Dame Trot and her cat ............cooovvveviiviviiiiriiieeerennnne, 35
Dickery, dickery, dare......cccccoovvevviriiiviiviniriinieinnnnnnn, J1
Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John................... 51
Doctor Foster went to Gloucester........cccccevuevvennnnnne.. 53
E ¢
Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess........ccc.cccoevevvnnennee. 78
Elsie Marley is grown so fin€ ..........ccooevvvveviivenireennnnnnnn. 33
Evening red and morning grey .......coeeevvvvveveveeervnnnenn. 25

81



F

For want of @ nail ............coovvviiiiiiiiiiiic e, 39
G
Gilly Silly Jarter......ccoovvveeiiiieiieecce e 34
Gotobed late.......covvevveviiiiiiiiiii e, 32
Go to bed, TOM.......ovveieeiieieiieeeeeeeeeee e 27
Grandfa’ GriZ........coveevviiiiriiiiiiice e e v e e eeaes 14
Gregory Griggs, Gregory Griggs....ccoovvvvvevennerernnennnnn. 34
H
Hector Protector was dressed all in green .................. 36
He went to the wood and caught it..............cccevueneenen.. 78
Hey diddle, diddle..........ccoovvvvviimiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee, 50
Hickory, dickory, docCK.......cccooivuriviviiiiiiiiiiinienneennn, 30
Higglety, pigglety, pop! ..coovovieeioeiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeenaann 49
Higher than a house .......ccoovvvviviiriiiiiiiiiiceceeeeeee, 75
How many days has my baby to play?............c............. 27
Humpty-Dumpty sat on a wall .............cccevvveiinnnnnnnnnn. 51
I
If all the seas were one S€a..........coeevvvvvivvvenerrneevnnennnnn. 61
If all the world was paper.........cccoeevevivvveiieniiiiiiiieeeeenean, 61
If bees stay at hOME ........ccovvevivveiiiiiiiiiiiee e 24
If I’d as much money as I could spend....................... 71
If I’d as much money as I could tell ................uuenee. 72
I had two pigeons bright and gay..........ccoeevvivvnvernnnenn. 12
I love Little pUSSY ...cuuviviieiiiiiieceieeee e 16
It’s raining, it’S POUIING ........oevvvevrrriiiiiiiriiiereieerneeennen, 21
It’s raining, it’s TANING .......cccovvvvvieeriirirriiieriieeereeeenee. 21

82



J

Jerry Hall........ooeeei e, 28
Jingle, bells! Jingle, bells! ......covvvvriviiiiiriiiiiiii, 73
L
Lady-bird, lady-bird .........cccoovvveviviiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeene, 8
Little Betty BIUE .....ouvvvvveiieeiieee e 30
Little fishes in @ BrooK .......c.covvveniviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeineees 28
Little girl, little girl .....cccovvvivreii e, 30
Little JACK SPrat ......vvveeiieiieie e 13
Little Nancy Etticoat .........cccoovvvvvviiiviniiiniiiieiiieneeeeene, 76
Little Robin Redbreast ............covuvvivvveeviiviiiiiiieiiiieeenennn. 9
Little Robin Redbreast sat upon a tree ......................... 9
Little Tommy Tittlemouse ........cuuueveveieeieiieieiieeeeereennns 29
Little Tom Tittlemouse ...........coevvvvevivvviriiiiiiieeeeeeennn, 33
M
Y 10 1 (= ) A PR 26
March, march, head erecCt.......ccooovvvvemviviiniiinirinnennn. 70
March winds and April ShOWersS........cccccvvevvvnviriveennnenns 22
Mother, may I go out to swim? ...........ccoevvvvnvirvnnennnnn. 52
O
Oh, the brave old Duke of YOIk ......ccoeevvvvvunviiniiinnnenns 75
Old Abram Brown is dead and gone ...........ccccccevuvenene... 38
Once I saw a little bird ........cooovvnvvvniiiiiiiiiiereeeeenees 11
ONE, TWO ittt creete e ers et eenessaneesanes 70
One, two, three, fOUr......coooviiveneeeiee e eeeeeeeeeeeens 29
One, two, three, four, five ..., 29

83



P

Peter White will ne’er g0 right.......cccceeeevrerrenirrernnnnnenn 57
Polly, put the kettle On......c.ccccovvveiiirirviiiririiiceennnnneen, 73
PussSy-cat, PUSSY-Cat....ccceeeervrreriieeriereerenrireeeeeneeereennenens 16
R
Rain on the green grass ........ccccvvevvvevireieeievvnriineneeeeennnns 69
Rain, rain, S0 away .......ccccoeeeeiivivrrriiiiieeriirniieeeereevnnnns 68
Rain, rain, go to Spain ......cccccoevrvrrrvriiiiirerrnnieceeennnnnnn. 68
Red sky at night ........ccovvvniiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeieieeceeeeceeee, 25
Robin and Richard ............ccocvvivvrviiiiiviiiiiiieiieecernneen, 37
Robin HOOd........couuuvivitiiiirercecerec e, 28
Robin the Bobbin........cccevvvviiiiieiieniiiiiieeeeieniieeeeeevennnns 63
S
Smiling girlS, TOSY DOYS .....ccccevveerrrieirieerrirriieneeerernnnnns 71
Snail, snail, put out your horns .........cccceeevvvrerrrennnnnnns 8
SOloMON GIUNAY .......cvvveiiieiiiiiieiiiiireeerceeeireeeennneen 39
T
The boughs do shake and the bells do ring .................. 74
The cuckoo comes in April.........ccoevvvvvvvvveiiivnieennnnnee. 11
There was a crooked man..........cccceeeeevvvevneneerrennneennn, 60
There was a king, and he had three daughters........... 59
There was a little Woman .......cccceeveeveevvvveneeneeeerennnnnnes. 64
There was @ man ..........coeeveevvveievvninreennnnenn. Cveeeereeeeennns 35
There was an old man.........ccoovevviiiieviiiiireinieeeeeennnee, 58
There was an old woman (who lived in Dundee)......... 38
There was an old woman (who lived under a hill)..... 56
There was an old woman who lived in a shoe............. 35
There were two blackbirds ..........cccoeevvvniirieiiireiieinnnne. 9
Thirty days hath September.........ccccovvvevvvvivirirreninennnn. 20

84



Thirty white hOrISes ......ccoovvivveriiiiriieriiiincerrreeeee e, 76

This is the house that Jack built .............coevvevrrvrennnnnnn. 43
This is the key of the kingdom...........ccccoevvvvvevvrvnnnnnne.. 41
Three little Kittens........ccccvvveeiieeriiiieeiiiicieieeeerreeeeeneans 18
Three wise men of Gotham ...........ccevvvevevvviiiiirnnienennnn. 59
Twinkle, twinkle, little Star........ccocevvvvrivirieirieieiennneenn. 21
TWO DIOthers We are ......ccooeevveevveviviiirivenniieeeeeeeeeeeeeneee 76
Two legs sat upon three 1egs .......ccovvvvevvervvvniereerrvnnnnnne. 79
\\
Wash, hands, Wash........ccoveviveoiiiiniiiiiiieniiieeeeieeeeennen. 69
What are little boys made of, made of?....................... 31
When clouds appear ........ccooevvevvveiiereeiireiriienereneeeeenens 23
When [ was a little bOY ....coovvvviveeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeenneee, 52
When the dew is on the grass.........ccccoeeeeevvvnineervvnnneennnn. 25
When the wind BIOWS ........coovvvvviiieriiiiiieeiceeeeeceeeeeenaen. 22
Where are you gOINg......cccvvvveeeevereveniieiereiiieeeereeeneeeenen 17
Who'’s that ringing at my door-bell?..........ccceevvrrvennneeee. 15

William McCTrimbletoe .......cvveveeeniiieeneeeeneeneeneeneeneencens 33



ITo BompocaM onToBBIX 3aKYNOK 00pamaThCcA:
tea./dakc: (495) 785-15-30, e-mail: trade@airis.ru
Anpec: Mocksa, np. Mupa, 106

Ham caiiT: www.airis.ru

Bbl MOXeTe NpHOOPECTH HAINM KHHIH
c 11% go 173, kpome cy060THI, BOCKpeceHb,
B KHOCKe no ajpecy: np. Mupa, a. 106, Ten. 785-15-30

Anpec penakunuun: 129626, Mocksa, a/a 66

N3naTeancTBo «AifpHc-npecc» NPHIJIAMIACT K COTPYAHHIECTBY
aBTOPOB 00pa3oBaTe/IbHON H pa3BHBAIOLIEH JHTEPATYPDI.
ITo BceM BOmpocaM o0pamaThCs
no Te.: (495) 785-15-33, e-mail: editor@airis.ru

Yuebnoe uzdanue

AHTJIMACKME CTUXU JJA JETEN

CocraButenb Bepxoensod Bepa Anexcandposna

Benymuii penakrop E. JI. 3anuna
XynoxecTBeHHbI penaktop A. M. [paeoeoii
Wnmoctpauuu A. H. beaos
Nnmoctpauun Ha 00J10XKY B. M. Tpughonos
O6noxka A. M. Ky3neuos
Texuuueckuii penakrop C. C. Kosomeey
KomnblotepHas Bepctka fO. b. Kypeanosa
Koppexropsl E. FO. [paznsiu, 3. A. Tuxorosa

IMonanucaHo B nevats 23.05.06. @opmat 60x90/16.
lapuutypa «Taitmc». Tleyatp odcernas. Ileu. n. 6. Yca.-ney. na. 6.
Tupax 3000 3k3. 3aka3 No 3532.

000 «MA3znatenncTBo “AlipUc-pecc”»
113184, Mocksa, ya. b. Iloaguka, n. 50, ctp. 3.

OtneyaTaHo
B OAO «Moxaiickuii noaurpapuyeckuii KoM6UHaT»

143200, r. Moxaiick, ynr. Mupa, 93


mailto:trade@airis.ru
http://www.airis.ru
mailto:editor@airis.ru

moduKa

e

AHTAWACKUM S3bIK
Yeran pedb C roMOUbI0

OMOPHbIX CHTHAAOB
5”‘“6 KAQ(CH

I K Cuzan
AHITTMHCKHM A3BIK. YCTHASA PEYb C IIOMOIIBIO
OIIOPHBIX CHIHAJIOB. 5—6 K/IaCCHI.

ITpemyaraeMbi y4eOHBIN MaTEPUAI CBSA3aH C BBICKA3bIBAHUAMMU
¥ PaCCKa3aMHM I10 TEMAM M IIOATEMAM, 4 TAKKE C U3BJICYEHUEM
OCHOBHOTI'O COAEPKAHHUA U3 IPOYUTAHHOI'O IIPY NOMOIIY ONOP-
HBIX CUTHAJIOB-KOHCIIEKTOB. B KXAOM pasfene ConaepKarcs
YIIPAKHEHMS, YACTh KOTOPBIX CHAOKEHA KIIOYAMU.

Pa6oTa 1o ONOPHBIM CUTHAJIAM YIIPOWLIAET IIPOLIECC BOCIPUS-
THSA Y4EOHOTO MAaTEPUAIA 34 CYET CO3AAHUA 3PUTEIBHBIX OOpa-
30B ¥ KOMIIAHOBKH MX BO B3AMMOCBSI3aHHBIE JIOTUYECKUE GIOKU.
MeToauka paboThl IO OIIOPHBIM CUTHAIAM ITOOYXIAET K TBOP-
YECTBY YU YYMTENSI U YYE€HHKA, IPEIOCTABIAS BO3MOXHOCTD
U3MEHATD Y JOIIOJIHATD JIMCTHI C OIIOPAMH, ITIEPEPAOATHIBATD UX
B HY’KHOM KJIIOYE WIN COCTAB/IATh CAMUM.

[Tocobue mpegHa3HAYEHO IS YYAIUXCA 5-X U 6-X K/IaCCOB
CpefHUX OO6Pa30BATENBHBIX LIKOJ U I TEX, KTO NPUCTYIWI K
U3YYEHUIO AHIVIMIICKOTO A3BIKA KAK IO/ PYKOBOJCTBOM IIPEIIO-
OaBaTess, TAK ¥ CAMOCTOSITENILHO.

Ob6noxcxa, 80 c.

INEINd ouoqimura




	АНГЛИЙСКИЕ СТИХИ 
ДЛЯ ДЕТЕЙ
	C O N T E N T S
	RHYMES ABOUT ANIMALS

	Bow-wow, says the dog,
	To the Snail

	To the Lady - Bird

	There were two blackbirds,
	Visitor

	Catch

	To the Cuckoo

	The cuckoo comes in April,

	Little Bird

	A wise old owl sat in an oak,

	I had two pigeons bright and gay,

	Mrs.Hen

	Jack Sprat's Pig

	Grig's Pig

	Baa, Baa, Black Sheep

	Барашек

	Visitor

	Kindness

	Traveller

	В гостях у королевы

	Where are you going,

	The Three Little Kittens

	Перчатки


	RHYMES ABOUT NATURE

	Days in the Month

	It's raining, it's raining,
	It's raining, it's pouring,

	When the wind blows,

	The Star

	March winds and April showers

	Примета

	When clouds appear
	Cut thistles in May,

	A swarm of bees in May

	About Weather

	Evening red and morning grey,

	Red sky at night,

	When the dew is o n the grass,

	Mackerel sky,


	RHYMES ABOUT PEOPLE

	How many days has my baby t o play?
	Go to bed, Tom,
	Jerry Hall

	Robin Hood

	Little fishes in a brook,
	Tommy Tittlemouse

	One, two, three, four,
	One, two, three, four, five,
	Betty Blue

	Little Girl

	— Маленькая девочка,

	What are little boys made of, made of?

	Мальчики и девочки

	Good Counsel for Children

	Elsie Marley is grown so fine,
	William McTrimbletoe

	Gregory Griggs

	Dob and Mob
	Dame Trot

	Разговор

	Hector Protector

	Гектор - Протектор

	Robin and Richard

	The Dame of Dundee

	Abram Brown

	Solomon Grundy
	For want of a nail
	Гвоздь и подкова

	This Is the Key

	Ключ
	The House That Jack Built

	Дом, который построил Джек


	JINGLES AND WONDERS

	Higglety, pigglety, pop!
	Hickory, dickory, dock,
	Hey diddle, diddle,
	Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John,
	The Flying Pig
	Humpty-Dumpty

	Шалтай-Болтай

	Washing Up

	Caution

	Tom Tittlemouse

	Doctor Foster

	Доктор Фостер

	Silly
	On Oath

	He может быть

	The Old Woman in a Shoe
	Сказка про старушку

	An Old Woman

	Мышка в мешке

	Peter White

	A Man in the Wilderness

	Вопрос и ответ

	And That's All

	The Wise Men of Gotham

	Три мудреца
	The King and His Daughters

	The Crooked Man

	Жил-был человечек кривой на мосту.
	If all the world was paper,
	If all the seas were one sea,
	Если бы да кабы!..

	Robin the Bobbin

	Робин-Боббин

	The Little Woman and the Pedlar

	Сказка о старушке


	SONGS AND RIDDLES

	To the Rain

	Rain, rain, go to Spain,
	Rain on the green grass,
	Churning

	A Rhyme for Washing Hands

	Marching

	A Song from a Game

	One, two,
	The Gingerbread Man

	Chairs to Mend

	If I 'd as much money as I could tell,
	Buy Any Buttons?

	Jingle, Bells

	Tea-Time

	Harvest Song

	The Brave Old Duke of York

	Higher than a house,
	Thirty white horses
	Two brothers we are,
	Little Nancy Etticoat
	Свеча
	As I was walking in a field of wheat,
	Загадка

	Не went to the wood and caught it,
	Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess,
	Загадка

	Разгадка

	Two legs sat upon three legs




